
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & LIFE SCIENCES  
The University of Arizona   

GRADUATE PROGRAMS AND ADVISORS 
www.cals.arizona.edu 

AGRICULTURAL & BIOSYSTEMS ENGINEERING  SHANTZ 403  
M.S. and Ph.D. http://cals.arizona.edu/abe/  

Dr. Muluneh Yitayew, myitayew@ag.arizona.edu, 621-7232 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Daniela Ibarra, dcastro@email.arizona.edu, 621-1753  
 

AGRICULTURAL & RESOURCE ECONOMICS  CESAR E. CHAVEZ 403  
M.S. http://cals.arizona.edu/arec    

Dr. Gary Thompson, garyt@ag.arizona.edu, 621-6249 
Dr. Dean Lueck, lueck@email.arizona.edu, 621-4371 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Nancy Smith, nansmith@ag.arizona.edu, 621-2421  

 
AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT & EDUCATION  FORBES 224 
M.A.E. and M.S. http://cals.arizona.edu/aed/   

Dr. Glen Miller, uamiller@ag.arizona.edu, 621-1523 

 
ANIMAL SCIENCES  SHANTZ 205 
M.S. and Ph.D. http://animal.cals.arizona.edu/  

Dr. Lance Baumgard, baumgard@cals.arizona.edu, 621-1487  
 
ARID LANDS RESOURCE SCIENCES  Office of Arid Lands Studies, 1955 E. 6th Street 
Ph.D. http://www.alrsgp.arizona.edu/   

Dr. Stuart E. Marsh, smarsh@cals.arizona.edu, 621-8574 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Anita Finnell, finnell@email.arizona.edu, 626-9111 
 

ENTOMOLOGY  MARLEY 641C  
M.S. and Ph.D. http://ag.arizona.edu/ento/  

Dr. Molly Hunter, mhunter@ag.arizona.edu, 621-9350 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Patricia L. Baldewicz, pbaldewi@ag.arizona.edu, 621-1151 

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES EDUCATION  FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES 210 
M.S. and Ph.D. http://cals.arizona.edu/fcs/facsed/  
 Dr. Maureen Kelly, *mekelly@ag.arizona.edu, 621-7141 
 
FAMILY STUDIES & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT  FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES 210 
M.S. and Ph.D. http://cals.arizona.edu/fcs/fshd/  

Dr. Stephen Russell, strussell@arizona.edu, 621-1231  
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Mary Helen Scott, mhscott@cals.arizona.edu, 621-5884 

 



MICROBIOLOGY  VETERINARY SCIENCE 202  
M.S. and Ph.D. http://microvet.arizona.edu/Graduate/index.html  

Dr. Helen Jost, jost@u.arizona.edu, 621-5996 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Asya McCarther, asya@email.arizona.edu, 621-6903 

NATURAL RESOURCES**  BIO SCIENCES EAST 325 

M.S. and Ph.D. http://www.ag.arizona.edu/srnr   
Ms. Cheryl Craddock ,*ccraddoc@email.arizona.edu, 621-7260 

** Name Change Pending ABOR Approval; Current Name: Wildlife, Watershed, and Rangeland Resources 

NUTRITIONAL SCIENCES  SHANTZ 320 
M.S. and Ph.D. http://nutrition.arizona.edu/  

Dr. Darrel E. Goll, darrel.goll@arizona.edu, 621-7326 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Nancy Driscoll, nancya@u.arizona.edu, 621-7790 

PATHOBIOLOGY  VETERINARY SCIENCE 202  
M.S. and Ph.D. http://microvet.arizona.edu/Graduate/index.html  

Dr. Helen Jost, jost@u.arizona.edu, 621-5996 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Asya McCarther, asya@email.arizona.edu, 621-6903 

PLANT PATHOLOGY  FORBES 303  
M.S. and Ph.D. http://ag.arizona.edu/PLP/index.html   http://ag.arizona.edu/pls/  

Dr. Rachel Pfister, pfister@ag.arizona.edu, 621-8423 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Ms. Rachael Mattull, rmattull@email.arizona.edu, 621-1219 

 
PLANT SCIENCES  FORBES 303  
M.S. and Ph.D. http://ag.arizona.edu/pls/  

Dr. Rachel Pfister, pfister@ag.arizona.edu, 621-8423 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES: Ms. Rachael Mattull, rmattull@email.arizona.edu, 621-1219 
 

RETAILING AND CONSUMER SCIENCES  FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES 112 
M.S. and Ph.D. http://cals.arizona.edu/fcs/rcsc/   

Dr. Sherry Lotz, slotz@cals.arizona.edu, 621-3346 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES:  Ms. Cinda Van Winkle, cvw@cals.arizona.edu, 621-3346 
 

SOIL, WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE  SHANTZ 429 
M.S. and Ph.D. http://ag.arizona.edu/swes/  

Dr. Mark L. Brusseau, brusseau@cals.arizona.edu, 621-7228 
APPLICATION INQUIRIES:  Ms. Veronica R. Hirsch, vrhirsch@cals.arizona.edu, 621-1606 

 
GENERAL INFORMATION   OFFICE OF ACADEMIC PROGRAMS    www.cals.arizona.edu 

FORBES 201 Dr. David E. Cox, Associate Dean dcox@ag.arizona.edu, 621-3612 

*Preferred Method of Contact last updated 9/19/08 


